Introduction
Doxepin Hydrochloride belongs to a class of drugs
referred to as tricyclic antidepressants (TCA) which
are used to treat a broad range of psychotic
depressive disorders. Doxepin Hydrochloride drug
substance is characterized as a small molecule that is
marketed as a geometric isomeric mixture which
contains approximately 15 % of the (Z)-isomer and

Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Kinetex® Ordering Information
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™ ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)†
EVO C18 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
F5 00B-4724-E0 00D-4724-E0 00F-4724-E0 00G-4724-E0 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 00B-4608-E0 00D-4608-E0 00F-4608-E0 00G-4608-E0 AJ0-8770
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
HILIC –– –– 00F-4606-E0 00G-4606-E0 AJ0-8772
for 4.6 mm ID
†SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™ ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)†
EVO C18 00A-4725-E0 00B-4725-E0 –– 00D-4725-E0 00F-4725-E0
PS C18 00A-4780-E0 00B-4780-E0 –– 00D-4780-E0 00F-4780-E0
Polar C18 00A-4759-E0 00B-4759-E0 –– 00D-4759-E0 00F-4759-E0
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-E0 –– 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0
HILIC –– 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 00C-4495-E0 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0
F5 00A-4723-E0 00B-4723-E0 –– 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0
for 4.6 mm ID

Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Luna® Ordering Information
*SecurityGuard™ Analytical Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: KJ0-4282
***SemiPrep SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9281
5 μm Analytical and Semi-Prep Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Silica(2) 00D-4274-E0 00F-4274-E0 00G-4274-E0 00G-4274-N0 AJ0-4348 AJ0-7223
C5 00D-4043-E0 00F-4043-E0 00G-4043-E0 00G-4043-N0 AJ0-4293 AJO-7372
C8(2) 00D-4249-E0 00F-4249-E0 00G-4249-E0 00G-4249-N0 AJ0-4290 AJ0-7222
C18(2) 00D-4252-E0 00F-4252-E0 00G-4252-E0 00G-4252-N0 AJ0-4287 AJ0-7221
CN 00D-4255-E0 00F-4255-E0 00G-4255-E0 00G-4255-N0 AJ0-4305 AJ0-7313
Phenyl-Hexyl 00D-4257-E0 00F-4257-E0 00G-4257-E0 00G-4257-N0 AJ0-4351 AJ0-7314
NH2 00D-4378-E0 00F-4378-E0 00G-4378-E0 00G-4378-N0 AJ0-4302 AJ0-7364
SCX 00D-4398-E0 00F-4398-E0 00G-4398-E0 00G-4398-N0 AJ0-4308 AJ0-7369
HILIC 00D-4450-E0 00F-4450-E0 00G-4450-E0 00G-4450-N0 AJ0-8329 AJ0-8902
PFP(2) 00D-4448-E0 00F-4448-E0 00G-4448-E0 00G-4448-N0 AJ0-8327 AJ0-8376
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm for ID: 9-16 mm